

14th Floor, Maker Tower 'E'Wing,

Mumbai - 400 005

## SALE NOTICE

AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 8 (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS

properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, will be sold Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable described here below, due to our London Branch. on "As is Where is", As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 10<sup>th</sup> August 2022 between 11:00 am to 12:00 noon for recovery of dues as

with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 9th August 2022 between 10:30 am to 5:00 pm. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit to be deposited on or before 8th August 2022 (upto 5:00 pm). The property can be inspected,

Details and full Description of the Immovable property

|                 |                                | : NOT KNOWN TO BANK | ELECTRICITY / PROPERTY TAX ETC, OUTSTANDING: NOT KNOWN TO BANK | ELECTRICIT         |                         |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------------|
|                 |                                |                     |  | (source FEDAI)     |                         |
| CNRBUUU835/     | 835/295000001                  |                     |  | 30.06.22           |                         |
|                 |                                |                     |  | 78.9725 as on      |                         |
| IFSC Code       | Account Details                |                     |  | * USD/ INR rate    |                         |
|                 |                                |                     | hold property)   |                    |                         |
| anarabank.com   | Email: cb2630@canarabank.com   | . Z.U1 crore        | India Network Infravest Ltd. (lease                            |                    |                         |
|                 | 8547670730                     | Deposit (EMD):      | Mumbai in the name of M/s Pan                                  |                    | Ltd                     |
| - 22156015/     | Ph.: 022 -                     | Money               | Complex, Sector 30A, Vashi, New                                |                    | India Network Infravest |
|                 | Mumbai.                        |                     |  |                    | Mortgagor: M/s Pan      |
| , Cuffe Parade, | Canara Bank LCB, Cuffe Parade, |                     | at Vashi International Info Tech                               | 18,75,93,101.55*   | Limited;                |
|                 | Manager,                       | . 20.17 Crore       | 1252 sq. mts (Land owned by CIDCO)                             |                    | M/s Veria International |
| AR P P, Chief   | Mr. DILEEP KUMAR P P, Chief    | R.P):               | Office No. T-241, 4th Floor, area                              | US \$ 2,375,423.11 | Borrower & Guarantor    |
|                 |                                | Deposit (EMD)       |  | 30.06.2022         |                         |
|                 | Branch                         | Earnest Money       |  | Amount as on       | Guarantor(s) Name       |
| ect Details of  | Name & Contact Details of      | Reserve Price (R.P) | Details of Security / ies                                      | and Outstanding    | Borrower(s) and         |
|                 |                                |                     | permits and ran person of the minimorance property             | 5                  |                         |

you may contact the person as per details given in the above list OR contact M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd., Malleshwaram, Bangalore For Detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank Website (www.canarabank.com). Also

Contact No. 9480691777, 8880531165; E-mail address: eauction@ccsl.co.in

Date: 18.07.2022 Place: Mumbai



